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Political alignment: Where do people and the parties stand?

Some people describe their political views as being left or right-wing. How would describe the views of
the following, would you say they are...?

Left-wing Centre Right-wing Don’t know

25% 17%

Boris Johnson B4 60% 20%
Keir Starmer 49% 9% 249%

Conservatives AL 61% 20%
Labour S7% 10% EMRYA

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 10 - 13 July 2020
Ipsos MORI M
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Yourself 24%




Where do the left place leaders and parties?

Political alignment: Among those identifying as left-wing

Some people describe their political views as being left or right-wing. How would describe the views of
the following, would you say they are...?

Left-wing Centre Right-wing Don’t know

i o

Base: Among 306 online British adults 18+ who identify as either left-wing or centre-left, 10 - 13 July 2020
N | Ipsos MORI
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Where do centrists place leaders and parties?

Political alignment: Among those identifying as in the centre

Some people describe their political views as being left or right-wing. How would describe the views of
the following, would you say they are...?

Left-wing Centre Right-wing Don’t know

Boris Johnson 14% 46% 18%

21%

Keir Starmer 38% 13% 24%

Conservatives [BREEAZ 18%

Labour 13% 21%

Lib Dems 18% 43% 7 290,

Base: Among 362 online British adults 18+ who identify as centrists, 10 - 13 July 2020
Ipsos MORI
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Where do the right place leaders and parties?

Political alignment: Among those identifying as in right-wing

Some people describe their political views as being left or right-wing. How would describe the views of
the following, would you say they are...?

Left-wing Centre Right-wing Don’t know

a 5

Base: Among 262 online British adults 18+ who identify as right-wing or centre-right, 10 - 13 July 2020
Ipsos MORI M
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What are the
views of the left?

Favourability towards
parties and leaders:
Among those
describing their
views as left-wing

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Unfavourable Net
Favourable Favourable

Boris Johnson, Prime Minister

-75

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

The Conservative Party

The Labour Party

Base: Among 306 online British adults 18+ who identify as either left-wing or centre-left, 10 - 13 July 2020 Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI E



What are the views
of centrists?

Favourability towards
parties and leaders:
Among those
describing their views
as centrists

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

7 © Ipsos | Ipsos MORI Paolitical Pulse | July 2020 | Public

Favourable

Boris Johnson, Prime Minister

42%

Unfavourable Net
Favourable

35% +7

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

31%

The Conservative Party

31%

The Labour Party

27%

Base: Among 362 online British adults 18+ who identify as centrists, 10 - 13 July 2020

24% +/

-

34%

-10

Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI M



What are the views
of the right?

Favourability towards
parties and leaders:
Among those
describing their views
as right-wing

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable

Boris Johnson, Prime Minister

Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

The Conservative Party

The Labour Party

Base: Among 262 online British adults 18+ who identify as right-wing or centre-right, 10 - 13 July 2020

Net
Favourable

Unfavourable

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Favourable Unfavourable

How do opinions

political parties? Keir Starmer

31% 24% +/

Of Keir Starmer Among those identifying as... . Net y
avourapie

differ across the - Right-wing

political spectrum? 34

To what extent, if at all, do ... Right of centre

unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and ___in the Centre

... Left of centre
11% +50

... Left-wing

59% 16% +43

Source: Ipsos MORI

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, Among those identifying as: Right-wing (73), Centre-right (189),
Centre (362), Centre-left (201), Left (105), 10 - 13 July 2020
Ipsos MORI
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How dO opinions Favourable Unfavourable

Of BOriS JOhnson Among those identifying as... . Net y
avourapie

differ across the - Right-wing

political spectrum? 76%

To what extent, if at all, do ... Right of centre
you have a favourable or

16% +60

unfavourable opinion of the +56
following politicians and __in the Centre
political parties?

+7

Boris Johnson

... Left of centre

82% 74

... Left-wing

Source: Ipsos MORI

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, Among those identifying as: Right-wing (73), Centre-right (189),

Centre (362), Centre-left (201), Left (105), 10 - 13 July 2020 E
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How do opinions of
the Conservative
party differ across
the political
spectrum?

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

The Conservative party
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Favourable Unfavourable

Among those identifying as...

... Right-wing

... Right of centre

... in the Centre

... Left of centre

... Left-wing

Net
Favourable

+69

-

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, Among those identifying as: Right-wing (73), Centre-right (189),
Centre (362), Centre-left (201), Left (105), 10 - 13 July 2020

Source: Ipsos MORI
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How do opinions
of the Labour
party differ across
the political
spectrum?

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

The Labour party
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Favourable Unfavourable
Among those identifying as... Net
Favourable

... Right-wing
... Right of centre

14% 75% -61
... in the Centre
... Left of centre

EN -

... Left-wing

67% 12% +55

Source: Ipsos MORI
Ipsos MORI M

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, Among those identifying as: Right-wing (73), Centre-right (189),
Centre (362), Centre-left (201), Left (105), 10 - 13 July 2020



How do opinions
of the Liberal
Democrats differ
across the political
spectrum?

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

The Liberal Democrats
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Favourable

Among those identifying as...

... Right-wing
10%

66%

... Right of centre

% 65%

... in the Centre

18%

... Left of centre

21%

... Left-wing
23%

48%

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, Among those identifying as: Right-wing (73), Centre-right (189),
Centre (362), Centre-left (201), Left (105), 10 - 13 July 2020

34%

2

Unfavourable

8%

Net
Favourable

-56
.58
-16
-7

-25

Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI M



Who makes up Left-wing Centre Right-wing  Don’t know

the left, right and Among all 24% 349% 25% 17%
centre?
| Graduate 38% 23% 12%
Some pe_qple d_escrlbe Non-graduate 18% 26% 20%
their political views as
being Ieftlor rlght.—wma. AB 24% 30% 11%
How Wofu r(:I dfes”crlb.et e c1 30% 26% 13%
V'eWIZO the 1o t:"W'”g’ i c2 2 22% 21%
would you say they are..." DE 0% 50% 26%
Yourself
18-34 28% 36% 20% 16%
35-54 25% 32% 20% 23%

55+ 21% 33% 32% 13%

Male 27% 34% 28% 12%
Female 22% 33% 22% 23%

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, among those aged 18-34 (357), 35-54 (386), 55+ (37%), Among ABs (296), C1s (403), C2s (180), DEs Source: Ipsos MORI

(239), Among graduates (477), non-grads (641), among those identifying as male (557, female (557), 10 - 13 July 2020
Ipsos MORI
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Who makes up
the left, right and
centre?

Some people describe
their political views as

Left-wing Centre Right-wing Don’t know

Among all

24% 34% 25% 17%

being left or right-wing. Remain 14% | 12%
How would describe the
views of the following, Leave IR 15%

would you say they are...?

Yourself

2019 EAY 14%
Conservative

2019 Labour 29% 8% 8%

2019 Lib Dem 10% [ 14%

Base: 1,118 Online British adults 18+, 2016 Remain voters (470), Leave voters (438), 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI
Conservative voters (368), Labour (309), Liberal Democrats (94), 10 - 13 July 2020
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